

KID KONNECTION Before/After School Program



Dear Bohach Families,

Welcome to Bohach Elementary and the Kid Konnection before and after school program. If you need before or after school care, we hope you choose to participate in the Kid Konnection program. Kid Konnection is run by the City of Sparks Parks and Recreation Department and currently operates in 14 school sites throughout Washoe County. The program provides children the opportunity to participate in organized group games, free play, homework time, and art projects. Below you will find some general information about the program at your school. Should you need further information please contact our main office at 353-2376.

The Kid Konnection program is open to elementary school children. Each child must complete an ePact, electronic emergency information form *prior* to attending the program. Once the emergency information is complete, registration can be done online, over the phone, or in person at the Recreation Office. Payment for attendance is required before children may attend the program. The before school is available from 7 a.m. until 15 minutes before school starts, and the after-school program is available from the time school is dismissed until 6 p.m. on days when school is in session.

The program fees as of July 2020 are as follows:

	<u>Regular Fees:</u>	Early Payment Discount:
Before School	\$10.50 per day	\$5.25per day
After School	\$15.00 per day	\$9.25 per day

In order to receive the Early Payment Discount, payment for Kid Konnection must be made no later than 12 noon on Friday, the week prior to the dates of attendance. If payment for the upcoming week is not received by the Friday prior, regular program fees will apply. The program is available on Wednesday early-release days at no additional cost. Space is limited so we suggest registering early to ensure a space for your child.

Although, homework time is part of the curriculum, this is not a tutoring or homework club. Monthly activity schedules are posted at the sites for specific programming information. More information can be found at <u>www.sparksrec.com</u> or by calling or stopping by our office 98 Richards Way, in Sparks, 353-2376.

We look forward to providing a safe, healthy environment for Bohach students to enjoy some activities and connect with their peers.